Saint Bernard Club of America's National Specialties

Sorted by Win Categories

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M F BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Trac HC Draft Pull# Pull%

[1986 Select AOM

CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer SBC of America # 48 MO 10/2/1986

CHHigh Chateaus Ceasar SBC of America # 48 MO 10/2/1986

CHOravales Kramer V Opdyke SBC of America # 48 MO 10/2/1986

CHRevilos Bogart V Holly SBC of America # 48 MO 10/2/1986

CHSnowsage Leonardo V Katani SBC of America # 48 MO 10/2/1986

CHSnowsage Lisa SBC of America # 48 MO 10/2/1986
Totals: 0 I o
11987 Select AOM

CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer SBC of America # 49 NJ 10/4/1987

CHForever Gotcha SBC of America # 49 NJ 10/4/1987

CHForever Moxie SBC of America # 49 NJ 10/4/1987

CHOpdykes Gingerbread V Belyn SBC of America # 49 NJ 10/4/1987

CH Opdykes Lancelot SBC of America # 49 NJ 10/4/1987
Totals: 0 B o BN
[1988 Select AOM

CHAda Van Rijn SBC of America # 50 CO 6/18/1988

CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer SBC of America # 50 CO 6/18/1988

CHLynchcreeks A Zelda Stoan SBC of America # 50 CO 6/18/1988

CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan SBC of America # 50 CO 6/18/1988

CHRevilos Bogart V Holly SBC of America # 50 CO 6/18/1988
Totals: 0 I o
[1989 Select AOM

CHAnya Van Rijn SBC of America # 51 TN 5/4/1989

Mickeys Matterhorn Enforcer SBC of America # 51 TN 5/4/1989

CH Opdykes Honor V Folklore SBC of America # 51 TN 5/4/1989

CHOpdykes Sedona SBC of America # 51 TN 5/4/1989

CHRevilos Bogart V Holly SBC of America # 51 TN 5/4/1989

CHTwin Oaks Windchime SBC of America # 51 TN 5/4/1989
Totals: 0o oo [ 0 B o o |
[1990 Select AOM

CHHeatherlands War Admiral SBC of America # 52 NY 9/24/1990 [ ]

CHMickeys Matterhorn Enforcer SBC of America # 52 NY 9/24/1990 -_

CHOsages Bionic Bunny SBC of America # 52 NY 9/24/1990 [ | ]

CHSerenes New Mother Nature SBC of America # 52 NY 9/24/1990 -_

CH Snowsage Rasputin Van Rijn SBC of America # 52 NY 9/24/1990




CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M F BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Track  HIT HC Draft Pull# Pull%
Totals: 3 2 o o G o NNNCEN
(1991 Select AOM

CHBelyns Quarter Master SBC of America # 53 CA 10/15/1991 m \_ 1991

CHRRR’s Beau Brummel Bear SBC of America # 53 CA 10/15/1991 m | 1991

CH Slatons Justin Credible SBC of America # 53 CA 10/15/1991 m \_ 1991

CH Stoans Firenze of Miyou SBC of America # 53 CA 10/15/1991 f 1991
Totals: Sl 0 0 4 o o G o NN
[1992 Select AOM

CHFolklores Landmark SBC of America # 54 OK 10/1/1992 m | 1992 [ ]

CHHeatherlands War Admiral SBC of America # 54 OK 10/1/1992 m | 1992 [ | ]

CHOpdykes Stetson SBC of America # 54 OK 10/1/1992 m | 1992 [ | ]

CHRaphael Van Rijn SBC of America # 54 OK 10/1/1992 m \ 1992
Totals: M o o s o0 o o o NN o B o o |
[1993 Select AOM

CHBelyns Quarter Master SBC of America # 55 UT 9/18/1993 m \_ 1993 -—

CHRamses Van Rijn SBC of America # 55 UT 9/18/1993 m \_ 1993 -—

CHRaphael Van Rijn SBC of America # 55 UT 9/18/1993 m \_ 1993 -—

CH Sweetholms Heartbreak Kid SBC of America # 55 UT 9/18/1993 m 1993
Totals: 2 0 0 4 o o G o NN
[1994 Select AOM

CH Castor Van Rijn SBC of America # 56, OR 5/28/1994 m

CHGolden Heart Clown of Dakota SBC of America # 56 OR 5/28/1994

CHRaphael Van Rijn SBC of America # 56 OR 5/28/1994 m

CH Sweetholms Heartbreak Kid SBC of America # 56, OR 5/28/1994 m
Totaly: : o o [N o NONENEN
(1995 Select AOM

CHAlIpines Nakeea V Beric SBC of America # 57 TN 5/6/1995 m

CH Cache Retreat Mimis Legacy SBC of America # 57 TN 5/6/1995

CHLynchcreeks Executive DD SBC of America # 57 TN 5/6/1995 m

CHOpdykes Presley Tokyo Opdyke SBC of America # 57 TN 5/6/1995 m

CHOsages Ayla SBC of America # 57 TN 5/6/1995

CH Slatons Piece of the Action CD SBC of America # 57 TN 5/6/1995 m
Totals: : o o U o NN
[1996 Select AOM

CHLynchcreeks Forbes Elation SBC of America # 58 MD 10/5/1996 m

CHRevilos Quincy CD SBC of America # 58 MD 10/5/1996 m

CH Slatons Looks Like A Winner SBC of America # 58 MD 10/5/1996

Starlight J P Big St. Claus SBC of America # 58 MD 10/5/1996 m

Totals: . o o HEEE o NN




CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date HC Draft Pull# Pull%

[1997 Select AOM

CHLynchcreeks Executive DD SBC of America # 59 CO 9/27/1997

CHLynchcreeks Nordstrom SBC of America # 59 CO 9/27/1997

CHRRR'’s Bear Bryant SBC of America # 59 CO 9/27/1997

CHStars Shenendoah SBC of America # 59 CO 9/27/1997
Totals: I o
[1998 Select AOM

CHAImhaus Double The Pleasure SBC of America # 60 MO 4/25/1998

CHBernegardens Valentin SBC of America # 60 MO 4/25/1998

CHLynchcreeks Executive DD SBC of America # 60 MO 4/25/1998

CHMajestics Cenicienta SBC of America # 60 MO 4/25/1998

CHMajestics Conchita SBC of America # 60 MO 4/25/1998

CHOsage’s Kathel SBC of America # 60 MO 4/25/1998

CHRRR'’s Bear Bryant SBC of America # 60 MO 4/25/1998
Totals: I o I
[1999 Select AOM

CHAImhaus Double The Pleasure SBC of America # 61 PA 5/6/1999

CHLynchcreeks Raggedy Ann SBC of America # 61 PA 5/6/1999

CHOpdykes Mary Worth SBC of America # 61 PA 5/6/1999

CHRosewood Von Hollow SBC of America # 61 PA 5/6/1999

CH Slatons Quasar V Liberty SBC of America # 61 PA 5/6/1999

CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton SBC of America # 61 PA 5/6/1999
Totals: I o
[2000 Select AOM

CHAImhaus Double The Pleasure SBC of America # 62 CA 10/7/2000

CHCache Retreat Malone SBC of America # 62 CA 10/7/2000

CHMajestics Conchita SBC of America # 62 CA 10/7/2000

CHMontana Mtns Can Connection SBC of America # 62 CA 10/7/2000

CH Oxfords Dulcey of Santa Fe SBC of America # 62 CA 10/7/2000

CHRevilos Quincy CD SBC of America # 62 CA 10/7/2000
Totals: 0 B o o |
[2001 Select AOM

CHCache Retreat Academy Host SBC of America # 63 OH 5/12/2001

CHRevilos Quincy CD SBC of America # 63 OH 5/12/2001

CHScandias Simon SBC of America # 63 OH 5/12/2001

CH Slatons Poise N’ Ivy SBC of America # 63 OH 5/12/2001

CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton SBC of America # 63 OH 5/12/2001

CHWoodhavens Bijan SBC of America # 63 OH 5/12/2001

Totals:

o




CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M F BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Trac HIT HC Draft Pull# Pull%
[2002 Select AOM
CHCache Retreat Academy Forever SBC of America # 64 AZ 3/16/2002
CHCache Retreat Academy Host SBC of America # 64 AZ 3/16/2002 m
CHCache Retreat Hope Surpassed SBC of America # 64 AZ 3/16/2002 m
CHCache Retreat Rocky Mt. Von Brk SBC of America # 64 AZ 3/16/2002 m
CHMajestics Conchita SBC of America # 64 AZ 3/16/2002
Totals: ; o o [N o NONENEN
[2003 Select AOM
CHAksalas Arie SBC of America # 65 NM 5/10/2003 m
CHCache Retreat Raz-A-Ma-Taz SBC of America # 65 NM 5/10/2003 m
CHCache Retreat Talus SBC of America # 65 NM 5/10/2003
CHKings Row Daily Double SBC of America # 65 NM 5/10/2003 m
Totals: 3 o o G o NN
[2004 Select AOM
CHAIlta Vista's Mantle SBC of America # 66 OH 5/6/2004 m
CHBucktoe's Lollypop V Candy SBC of America # 66 OH 5/6/2004
CHNerthus Rebel Without A Cause SBC of America # 66 OH 5/6/2004 m
CHOpdykes Under The Influence SBC of America # 66 OH 5/6/2004 m
CHRevilos Gentle On My Mind SBC of America # 66 OH 5/6/2004 m
CH Scandias Simon SBC of America # 66 OH 5/6/2004 m
CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton SBC of America # 66 OH 5/6/2004 m
Totals: 6 0 0
[2005 Select AOM
CHBruton Van Rijn SBC of America # 67 PA 10/22/2005 m
Ebenezer Van Rijn SBC of America # 67 PA 10/22/2005 m
CHForever Tsk Tsk Tsk SBC of America # 67 PA 10/22/2005
CHNerthus Rebel Without A Cause SBC of America # 67 PA 10/22/2005 m
Opdykes Shaken, Not Stirred SBC of America # 67 PA 10/22/2005
Totals: : o o U o NN
[2006 Select AOM
CHBenbarons Raven of Eddie SBC of America # 68 WY 9/23/2006
CHCache Retreat Flying Ace SBC of America # 68 WY 9/23/2006 m
CH Conifer Creek Yankee Doodle SBC of America # 68 WY 9/23/2006 m
CHOpdykes Drives Me To Drink SBC of America # 68 WY 9/23/2006 m
CH Skydancers Chandelle SBC of America # 68 WY 9/23/2006
CH/WDCH XmaxKris Van ' T Hof Ten Eynder VCD2 UDX RAE MXP4 MJP3 DD WPSSBC of America # 68 WY 9/23/2006 m
Totals: : o o [N o NONENEN
[2007 Select AOM
CHBIg Man Olaf Tashkas Kennel SBC of America # 69 OH 9/29/2007 m
CHEbenezer Van Rijn SBC of America # 69 OH 9/29/2007 m




HC Draft Pull# Pull%

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Trac
CHForever Kryskara Ace SBC of America # 69 OH 9/29/2007 m _ 2007 -_
CHForever Tsk Tsk Tsk SBC of America # 69 OH 9/29/2007 f | 2007 [ | ]
CHOpdykes Under The Influence SBC of America # 69 OH 9/29/2007 m _ 2007 -_
CHScandias Odin SBC of America # 69 OH 929/2007 m | 2007 [ | ]
CH Skydancers Chandelle SBC of America # 69 OH 9/29/2007 f \ 2007

Totals: 5 2 0
[2008 Select AOM
CHBerics Kendall SBC of America # 70 NC 9/13/2008 f \_ 2008
CHJamelles U Outabe In Pictures SBC of America # 70 NC 9/13/2008 f \_ 2008
CHKings Mill Lombardi SBC of America # 70 NC 9/13/2008 m \_ 2008
CHLa Casa'’s Vicar SBC of America # 70 NC 9/13/2008 m _ 2008
CHMarianettes Double Jepordy SBC of America # 70 NC 9/13/2008 f \_ 2008
CHOpdykes Don’t Open Til Xmas SBC of America # 70 NC 9/13/2008 m _ 2008
CH Sirius Flying Duce SBC of America # 70 NC 9/13/2008 m 2008
Totals: 4 3K 0 7 0
[2009 Select AOM
CHAlta Vistas Billion Kilowatt cD SBC of America # 71 OR 10/10/2009 m | 2009 [ ]
CHForever Kryskara Ace SBC of America # 71 OR 10/10/2009 m \_ 2009 -_
CHKings Mill Lombardi SBC of America # 71 OR 10/10/2009 m | 2009 [ | ]
CHMarianettes Double Jepordy SBC of America # 71 OR 10/10/2009 f \_ 2009 -_
CH Sleepy Hollows Beyond The Stars SBC of America # 71 OR 10/10/2009 m \_ 2009 -_
CHTinkerbells Solid Gold SBC of America # 71 OR 10/10/2009 m I
Totals: 5 1 e 0 6 0 0 O 0] 0
[2010 Select AOM
CHCache Retreat Hosts Taser SBC of America # 72 MO 10/10/2010 m \_ 2010 -—
CHHamlet Van ' T Hof Ten Eynder SBC of America # 72 MO 10/10/2010 m \_ 2010 -—
CHKings Mill Kaydence SBC of America # 72 MO 10/10/2010 f \_ 2010
CHKings Mill Yazmine SBC of America # 72 MO 10/10/2010 f \_ 2010 -—
GCHOpdykes Drives Me To Drink SBC of America # 72 MO 10/10/2010 m \_ 2010 -—
CHWoodhavens Friar SBC of America # 72 MO 10/10/2010 m 2010
Totals: 4 2 e 0] 2 4 0 O 0 0
[2011 Select AOM
GCHBenbarons Taboo of Yondo SBC of America # 73 NY 9/17/2011 f \_ 2011 -_
CHHamlet Van ' T Hof Ten Eynder SBC of America # 73 NY o17/2011 m | 2011
GCHJamelles Aristocrat V Elba SBC of America # 73 NY o17/2011 m | 2011
CHKings Mill Favre SBC of America # 73 NY o701 m 2011
GCHKings Mill Lombardi SBC of America # 73 NY 9/17/2011 m I
Totals: 4 1 0] 8 0 O 0 0
[2012 Select AOM
CHCache Retreat Power Drive SBC of America # 74 UT 9/29/2012 m \_ 2012 -—




CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date
GCHCornerstones O' Henry SBC of America # 74 UT 9/29/2012
GCHJamelles Aristocrat V Elba RN SBC of America # 74 UT 9/29/2012
GCHSummerlyns Poor Me A Double SBC of America # 74 UT 9/29/2012
GCHTrademarks Zephan SBC of America # 74 UT 9/29/2012
Totals:
[2013 Select AOM
GCHCornerstones O' Henry SBC of America # 75 NE 9/28/2013
GCHGliddens Lady Isabella SBC of America # 75 NE 9/28/2013
GCHJamelles Aristocrat V Elba RN CGC SBC of America # 75 NE 9/28/2013
GCHJamelles Peyton Place SBC of America # 75 NE 9/28/2013
GCHTrademarks Zephan SBC of America # 75 NE 9/28/2013
CHWindpts Issa Joy of Baronhorn SBC of America # 75 NE 9/28/2013
Totals:
[2014 Select AOM
CHAlpine Mtn Abigail SBC of America # 76 NY 9/20/2014
CHAlIpine Mtn Doug SBC of America # 76 NY 9/20/2014
CHEpic Seduction SBC of America # 76 NY 9/20/2014
GCHGliddens Lady Isabella SBC of America # 76 NY 9/20/2014
GCHJamelles Peyton Place SBC of America # 76 NY 9/20/2014
GCH Starbrites Olive V Northpointe SBC of America # 76 NY 9/20/2014
Totals:
[2015 Select AOM
CHBlissfuls Chayla SBC of America # 77 NM 10/3/2015
CHEpic Seduction SBC of America # 77 NM 10/3/2015
GCHJamelles Aristocrat V Elba BN RN CGCA SBC of America # 77 NM 10/3/2015
CHKings Mill Zurich SBC of America # 77 NM 10/3/2015
CHMelon City Xan V Kings Mill SBC of America # 77 NM 10/3/2015
Totals:
[2016 Select AOM
GCHB Trademarks Aphrodite V Kashi BN RN SBC of America # 78 OH 10/6/2016 f I 2016
GCHTrademarks Red Hot Star Gazer SBC of America # 78 OH 10/6/2016 m \_ 2016
GCHSTwin Hickory Americas Anderson Cooper SBC of America # 78 OH 10/6/2016 m \_
GCHS Vicdorys Unleash The Dark Knight CGC WPX SBC of America # 78 OH 10/6/2016 m [
GCHB Windpts Issa Joy of Baronhorn SBC of America # 78 OH 10/6/2016
Totals: 3
|2017 Select AOM
GCHB Alpine Mtn Abigail SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 [
CHCornerstones Just What The Dr Ordered SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 f \_ 2017
GCHB Nobels Fierce Warrior V Jamelles SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 m \_
GCHB Slatons | Wanna B Big N Rich SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 m \_ 2017

HC Draft Pull# Pull%

I
| [ O
2016 I
2016 |

fl 2016 NI
4 0 0 2 3 0 0 O

2017 |
2017 |




CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Track  HIT HC Draft Pull# Pull %
GCHS Starbrites Olive V Northpointe SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 f 2017
GCHSTrademarks Aphrodite V Kashi BN RN SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 f 2017
GCHB Trademarks Redhot Star Gazer SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 m 2017 _

Totals: 3 4 5.0 0 0 o NN o NN
[2018 Select AOM
CHAlpine Mountain Rainier SBC of America Regional, OR 9/18/2018 m 2018 -—
CHCedar Lanes Hank O'Cornerstone SBC of America # 80 OR 9/22/2018 m 2018 -—
GCHPElbas Aristo Presto SBC of America Regional, OR 9/17/2018 m 2018 -—
GCHPElbas Aristo Presto SBC of America # 80 OR 9/22/2018 m 2018 -—
CHKings Mill Willow SBC of America Regional, OR 9/18/2018 2018 -—
GCHKTris Kountry Poker Face SBC of America # 80 OR 9/22/2018 m 2018
GCH Lasquites Xavier V Horace CGCA TKN SBC of America Regional, OR 9/17/2018 m 2018
GCHLasquites Xavier V Horace CGCATKN SBC of America Regional, OR 9/18/2018 m 2018 -—
GCH Lasquites Xavier V Horace BN CGCA TKN NDD SBC of America # 80 OR 9/22/2018 m 2018
CHRainers Gypsy Woman SBC of America # 80 OR 9/22/2018 2018 -—
GCHS Sandcastles Indecent Proposal SBC of America # 80 OR 9/22/2018 2018 -—
GCHS Trademarks Aphrodite V Kashi BN RA SBC of America Regional, OR 9/17/2018 2018
GCHS Trademarks Aphrodite V Kashi BN RA SBC of America Regional, OR 9/18/2018 2018
GCHS Trademarks Aphrodite V Kashi BN RA SBC of America # 80 OR 9/22/2018 2018
GCHG Vicdorys Unleash The Dark Knight RN CGC SBC of America Regional, OR 9/17/2018 m 2018
GCHG Vicdorys Unleash The Dark Knight RN CGC SBC of America Regional, OR 9/18/2018 m 2018
CHVonakens About Time SBC of America Regional, OR 9/17/2018 2018
Totals: 10 6 11 0
[2019 Select AOM
CHAlpine Mtn Nuovo SBC of America Regional, MO 10/7/2019 m 2019 -_
CHAlpine Mtn Nuovo SBC of America Regional, MO 10/8/2019 m 2019 -_
CHAlpine Mtn Nuovo SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 m 2019
GCHAlpine Mtn Ozzy SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 m 2019
GCH Alpine Mtn Rainier SBC of America Regional, MO 10/8/2019 m 2019 -_
GCHAlpine Mtn Rainier SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 m 2019
GCHCornerstones Just What The Dr Ordered SBC of America Regional, MO 10/6/2019 2019 -_
GCHCornerstones Just What The Dr Ordered SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 2019 -_
CHJamelles To Sir With Love SBC of America Regional, MO 10/6/2019 m 2019 -_
CHJamelles To Sir With Love SBC of America Regional, MO 10/7/2019 m 2019 -_
CHJamelles To Sir With Love SBC of America Regional, MO 10/8/2019 m 2019 -_
GCHSKris Kountry Poker Face SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 m 2019 [ | ]
GCHKTryskara Silver Trailblazer CGC SBC of America Regional, MO 10/8/2019 2019 -_
CHLasquites Username Is Dexter CGCA SBC of America Regional, MO 10/6/2019 m 2019 -_
GCHB Oakridge Brown Eyed Girl SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 2019 [ | ]
GCHB Opdykes Sesto Elemento SBC of America Regional, MO 10/6/2019 m 2019 -_
GCHB Opdykes Sesto Elemento SBC of America Regional, MO 10/7/2019 m 2019 -_



Draft Pull# Pull%

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M F BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Track  HIT
GCHRamblewoods Brooke SBC of America Regional, MO 10/7/2019 f \_ 2019 -_
GCHRamblewoods Brooke SBC of America Regional, MO 10/8/2019 f \_ 2019 -_
GCHRamblewoods Brooke SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 f
GCHThunderhills Hazel of Cannery Row SBC of America Regional, MO 10/6/2019 f \_

CHWasatch Giants Houdini V Alpine Mtn SBC of America Regional, MO 10/8/2019 m
CHWho Dats A Lee Saint Fire On The Bayou SBC of America Regional, MO 10/7/2019 m
Totals: 15 8 0 0
[2020 Select AOM
GCH Alpine Mtn Knight Blue Sky Cacheretreat SBC of America Regional, PA  4/11/2021
CHAlpine Mtn Knight Blue Sky Cacheretreat SBC of America Regional, PA  4/12/2021
GCHAlpine Mtn Knight Blue Sky Cacheretreat SBC of America Regional, PA  4/13/2021
CHBeech Hills Gaia CGC SBC of America # 82 PA 4/17/2021
Cache Retreat Buford Il SBC of America # 82 PA 4/17/2021 m
CHCache Retreat Solitude SBC of America # 82 PA 4/17/2021
GCHPElIbas Aristo Presto BN RN CGCA SBC of America Regional, PA  4/12/2021 m
GCHPElIbas Aristo Presto BN RN CGCA SBC of America Regional, PA  4/13/2021 m
GCHSKTris Kountry Poker Face CGCA TKN SBC of America # 82 PA 4/17/2021 m
GCHB Kryskara Silver Trailblazer SBC of America Regional, PA  4/11/2021
GCHB Opdykes Sesto Elemento SBC of America Regional, PA  4/11/2021 m
CHRamblewoods Mystic Samaria V Ostara SBC of America Regional, PA  4/12/2021
CH Saphires Maybe She's Born With It V BRB SBC of America Regional, PA  4/13/2021
GCHB Slatons Blue Light Special V Pachaug Sain SBC of America Regional, PA  4/12/2021 m
GCHB Ultima Thules Voodoo SBC of America Regional, PA  4/11/2021 m
CHWasatch Giants Houdini V Alpine Mtn SBC of America Regional, PA  4/11/2021 m
CHWasatch Giants Houdini V Alpine Mtn SBC of America Regional, PA  4/13/2021 m
Totals: 9 0 0
[2021 Select AOM
GCHBrandauridge Big Easy CGC SBC of America Regional, UT  9/26/2021 m
CHCache Retreat 2 Tickets To Paradise SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021
Cache Retreat Buford Il SBC of America Regional, UT  9/26/2021 m
Cache Retreat Buford Il SBC of America Regional, UT  9/27/2021 m
Cache Retreat Buford Il SBC of America Regional, UT  9/28/2021 m
Cache Retreat Danke Quest V Alpine Mtn SBC of America Regional, UT  9/28/2021 m
GCHCedar Lanes Hank O'Cornerstone SBC of America Regional, UT 9/27/2021 m
CHFuzzy Bears Amore' See Performance DB for titles SBC of America Regional, UT  9/28/2021 m
CHKings Mill Willow SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021
GCHGKTris Kountry Poker Face CGCA TKN SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021 m
CHLasquites A Who Dat On The Ponderosa SBC of America Regional, UT  9/28/2021 m
GCHSLasquites lan of Rolando CGC SBC of America Regional, UT  9/26/2021 m
GCHS Lasquites lan of Rolando CGC SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021 m
GCHLasquites Xavier V Horace CD BN CGCA TKN NDD SBC of America Regional, UT 9/26/2021 m




k

HIT

HC Draft Pull# Pull%

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M F BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Trac
GCHLasquites Xavier V Horace CD BN CGCA NDD SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021 m 2021 -_
GCHLone Cedars Desired Jeul of Rainier CGC SBC of America Regional, UT  9/27/2021 2021 -_

GCHS Opdykes Sesto Elemento SBC of America Regional, UT  9/27/2021 m 2021 -_
GCHS Opdykes Sesto Elemento SBC of America Regional, UT  9/28/2021 m 2021 -_
CH Sandy Pits Jaguar XK Couper SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021 m 2021
CH Shadow Mtn Xanadu SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021 2021
GCH Slatons Kid Rock SBC of America Regional, UT  9/27/2021 m 2021 -_
GCHTrademarks Afton SBC of America Regional, UT  9/27/2021 2021 -_
GCHTrademarks Redhot Bristal SBC of America Regional, UT  9/26/2021 2021 -_
GCHTrademarks Redhot Bristal SBC of America Regional, UT  9/28/2021 2021 -_
GCHB Ultima Thules Voodoo SBC of America Regional, UT  9/27/2021 m 2021 -_
GCHPVicdorys Unleash The Dark Knight RN CGCA WPS SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021 m 2021
GCHB Who Dats Tonka Tres Enorme Et Adorable SBC of America Regional, UT ~ 9/28/2021 m 2021 -_
GCHWindshadows Chasing January SBC of America Regional, UT  9/26/2021
Totals: 20 0
[2022 Select AOM
GCHB Alpine Mtn Gordon V Notorious SBC of America # 84 MO 10/28/2022 m
GCHSBrandauridge Big Easy CGC SBC of America Regional, MO 10/25/2022 m
GCHSBrandauridge Big Easy CGC SBC of America # 84 MO 10/28/2022 m 2022
CHBrock Ranch De-Lights True Heart V Flint SBC of America Regional, MO 10/23/2022 m
CHCache Retreat Avalon SBC of America Regional, MO 10/23/2022 2022
GCH  Cornerstones Hit Me With Your Best Shot SBC of America Regional, MO 10/25/2022 2022
CHCornerstones Hit Me With Your Best Shot SBC of America # 84 MO 10/28/2022 2022
GCHB Cornerstones Lets Give'M Something To T: SBC of America Regional, MO 10/24/2022
GCHB Cornerstones Lets Give'M Something To T: SBC of America Regional, MO 10/24/2022 2022
GCHB Gliddens Secret Crush V Spring Mtn SBC of America Regional, MO 10/24/2022
| Prince of Charming SBC of America Regional, MO 10/23/2022 m
GCHKTris Kountry Kryskara "The Gambler" Von .CGC TKN SBC of America Regional, MO 10/24/2022 m
GCHKiris Kountry Three Card Monte V Northstar SBC of America Regional, MO 10/23/2022 m 2022
CHLasquite Payson Po'Okela of Kris Country CGCA SBC of America Regional, MO 10/25/2022 m
GCHS Lasquites A Who Dat On The Ponderosa TKN SBC of America Regional, MO 10/24/2022 m
GCHS Lasquites A Who Dat On The Ponderosa TKN SBC of America Regional, MO 10/25/2022 m 2022
GCHG Lasquites lan of Rolando FDC CGC ATT SBC of America Regional, MO 10/23/2022 m
GCHG Lasquites lan of Rolando FDC CGC ATT SBC of America Regional, MO 10/24/2022 m 2022
GCHG Lasquites lan of Rolando FDC CGC ATT SBC of America # 84 MO 10/28/2022 m
CHNapoleo Olive La Coquine SBC of America Regional, MO 10/23/2022
CHNapoleo Olive La Coquine SBC of America Regional, MO 10/25/2022
CHPachaugs Hatte V Salior SBC of America Regional, MO 10/24/2022
GCHReemas Fuzzy And Blue CD BN RE CGCA SBC of America # 84 MO 10/28/2022 m
CHUItima Thules Xerxes SBC of America # 84 MO 10/28/2022 m
GCHWho Dats Legend SBC of America Regional, MO 10/25/2022 m




CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Track HIT HC Draft Pull# Pull%

GCHWho Dats Legend SBC of America # 84 MO 10/28/2022 m 2022 I
Totals: "l 0 O 8 0o 0o o IO o TN o
[2023 Select AOM
CHAlpine Mtn Forzen In Time SBC of America Regional, WV  9/25/2023 f \_ 2023 -—
CHAlpine Mtn Frozen In Time SBC of America Regional, WV 9/24/2023 f \_ 2023 -—
CHBestikrosantr Ecstasy SBC of America # 85 WV 9/30/2023 f \_ 2023 -—
GCHGBrandauridge Big Easy CGC SBC of America # 85 WV 9/30/2023 m \_ 2023 -—
CHBulabos Baby Ginness At Mistihil WP SBC of America Regional, WV 9/24/2023 f \_ -—
Cache Tetreat Red Rose SBC of America Regional, WV  9/24/2023 f \_ 2023 -—
GCH Cornerstones Hit Me With Your Best Shot SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 f \_
GCH Cornerstones Hit Me With Your Best Shot SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 f \_
GCHCornerstones Hit Me With Your Best Shot SBC of America Regional, WV 9/26/2023 f \_ 2023 -—

Cornerstones Howie Roll SBC of America Regional, WV 9/24/2023 m \_ 2023 -—

GCHB Cornerstones Lets Give'M Something To Ti SBC of America Regional, WV 9/26/2023 f \_

GCHB Cornerstones Lets Give'M Something To Ti SBC of America # 85 WV 9/30/2023 f \_ 2023 -—
GCHFuzzy Bears Amore' SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 m \_ 2023 -—
GCHHank United of The Saints SBC of America Regional, WV 9/24/2023 m \_

GCHHank United of The Saints SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 m \_ 2023 -—
GCHHank United of The Saints SBC of America Regional, WV 9/26/2023 m \_ 2023 -—

GCHB Heart Mountains Alder of Saphire MountainCGC CGCA FDC BCAT DCAT ATT ~ SBC of America # 85 WV 9302023 m 2023

GCHSKris Kountry Three Card Monte V Northstar SBC of America # 85 WV 9/30/2023 m \_

GCHSLasquites A Who Dat On The Ponderosa TKN SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 m \_

GCHSLasquites A Who Dat On The Ponderosa TKN SBC of America Regional, WV 9/26/2023 m \_

GCHSLasquites A Who Dat On The Ponderosa TKN SBC of America # 85 WV 9/30/2023 m \_ 2023 -—
GCHLasquites Agent Do Right SBC of America Regional, WV 9/24/2023 \_ 2023 -—

CHMLt. Harmonys Johnny Cash SBC of America Regional, WV 9/24/2023 m \_ 2023 -—
CHMLt. Harmonys Johnny Cash SBC of America Regional, WV 9/26/2023 m 2023 -—
GCHB Notorious Tru Enzo SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 m
GCHB Notorious Tru Enzo SBC of America Regional, WV 9/26/2023 m 2023 -—
CHWasatch Giants Kanab SBC of America Regional, WV 9/24/2023 2023 -—
CHWasatch Giants Kanab SBC of America # 85 WV 9/30/2023 f 2023
GCHWho Dats Legend SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 m 2023
Totals: 10 19 o o [N o NFENNEN
[Draft (DD)

Almshaus Just Joe Kool CD DD SBC of America # 55 UT 9/16/1993 Pass
CHAlta Vistas Hercule Poirot CD DD SBC of America # 62 CA 10/5/2000 Pass
CHAIlta Vistas Miss Marple CD DD SBC of America # 62 CA 10/5/2000 Pass

Benbarons Tinker of Yondo CD DD WP SBC of America # 70 NC 9/10/2008 Pass

Cache Retreat Eyes Have It DD SBC of America # 55 UT 9/16/1993 Pass
CHCache Retreat Up Tempo DD SBC of America # 54 OK 9/29/1992 Pass

WDCH Cache Retreat UR My Sunshine CDX DD SBC of America # 55 UT 9/16/1993 Pass



Name

CH Diamantes Executive Session
CHDoolittles Cagney Hantana

Eastgates Remember The Knight

Echos Whos On First

Echos Xtra Sweetie Von Eddy

Excaliburs Distinction

Excaliburs Hallmark

Excaliburs Katrina

Excaliburs Kirsten
CHExcaliburs Lady of The Lake

Excaliburs Muse

Hiltzburys Tasha Baby

Keepsakes Precious Moment
CHKennebank Zachary Von Noah
CHLynchcreeks Executive

Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five

Mar-Wils Markus Von Hyden
CHMtn Shadows Chauser V Columbo

No Draft Entries

No Draft Qualifiers

No Draft Qualifiers

No Draft Qualifiers

No Draft Qualifiers

No Draft Qualifiers

No Draft Qualifiers

No Draft Test

No Draft Test
CHRevilos Quiz Show

Sadie Hunter

Silvercrowns Rocky Road

Stoans Dudley Do Right of Jay-U
CH Stoans Glysa of Adax

Stoans One Hit Wonder of Yixy
CH Storybook Future V Sandcreek
CH Storybook Olivia Twist
CH Subiras Alucian

Sunnybrook Windward Breeze
CH Sweetholms Half Tone

Swissongs Nevada

Thunder Hills Brunhilda
CHVicdorys Indiana Bones

GCHVicdorys Lump O'Coal

AKC Performance Titles

DD

DD

CD RE DD
CD DD
DD

ub DD
CD DD
CD DD
CD DD
CD DD
CD BN DD
DD

DD

DD

DD

CD DD
TD DD
CDX DD

DD

CDX BN RN TKN DD
DD

DD

CD DD

DD

CD TD DD

CD RN CGC DD

CD RADD

DD

CD DD

CDX DD

DD

CD RAE DD

CD GN RE DD WPS

Show

SBC of America # 63 OH
SBC of America # 54 OK
SBC of America # 69 OH
SBC of America # 71 OR
SBC of America # 68 WY
SBC of America # 55 UT
SBC of America # 58 MD
SBC of America # 63 OH
SBC of America # 66 OH
SBC of America # 75 NE
SBC of America # 76 NY
SBC of America # 54 OK
SBC of America # 54 OK
SBC of America # 60 MO
SBC of America # 58 MD
SBC of America # 50 CO
SBC of America # 50 CO
SBC of America # 55 UT
SBC of America # 57 TN
SBC of America # 53 CA
SBC of America # 61 PA
SBC of America # 64 AZ
SBC of America # 67 PA
SBC of America # 82 PA
SBC of America # 85 WV
SBC of America # 51 TN
SBC of America # 52 NY
SBC of America # 62 CA
SBC of America # 83 UT
SBC of America # 60 MO
SBC of America # 55 UT
SBC of America # 62 CA
SBC of America # 71 OR
SBC of America # 65 NM
SBC of America # 81 MO
SBC of America # 74 UT
SBC of America # 54 OK
SBC of America # 55 UT
SBC of America # 65 NM
SBC of America # 62 CA
SBC of America # 71 OR
SBC of America # 73 NY

Date

5/9/2001
9/29/1992
9/26/2007
10/7/2009
9/20/2006
9/16/1993
10/3/1996
5/9/2001
5/5/2004
9/25/2013
9/17/2014
9/29/1992
9/29/1992
4/23/1998
10/3/1996
6/16/1988
6/16/1988
9/16/1993
5/4/1995
10/14/1991
5/6/1999
3/15/2002
10/19/2005
4/17/2021
9/30/2023
5/3/1989
9/23/1990
10/5/2000
10/2/2021
4/23/1998
9/16/1993
10/5/2000
10/7/2009
5/7/2003
10/12/2019
9/26/2012
9/29/1992
9/16/1993
5/7/2003
10/5/2000
10/7/2009
9/14/2011

M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW

m

m
m

33333

33

33

Draft

Pull# Pull %

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
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CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Trac HIT HC Draft Pull# Pull%
XmaxKris Van ' T Hof Ten Eynder DD SBC of America # 62 CA 10/5/2000 m Pass
Totals: 1 0o o NN o NN
|Draft (DD2)
CHBelyns Sentimental Journey CD DD2 SBC of America # 59 CO 9/25/1997 Pass
Belyns Wendy Darlin DD2 SBC of America # 59 CO 9/25/1997 Pass
CH Stoans Dudley Do Right of Jay-U CD DD2 SBC of America # 56 OR 5/26/1994 m Pass
Totals: 1 o o U : NN
[Draft (DDX)
CH/WDCH Benbarons Tinker of Yondo CDX DDX WPS SBC of America # 75 NE 9/25/2013 Pass
Excaliburs Muse CDX BN RA DDX SBC of America # 77 NM 10/2/2015 Pass
CHEXxcalibury Lady of The Lake CD WP DDX TDD SBC of America # 76 NY 9/17/2014 Pass
Snowy Pines Athena DDX - See Performance DB for titles SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021 Pass
Totals: : 0o o NN . BN
|Draft (DDX2) |
Snowy Pines Tundra CD GN RE AJP AXP DDX2 TDD SBC of America # 74 UT 9/26/2012 f Pass
Totals: 0 1 0O 0 O 0 0 m
[Draft (NDD) |
Alpine Mtns Danc'n With The Starz CD BN RAE2 CGC NDD SBC of America # 78 OH 10/6/2016 m [ ] Pass
Dozer Bhakail NDD SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 m [ | ] Pass
GCHFuzzy Bears Amore' NDD - See Performance DB for titles SBC of America # 84 MO 10/26/2022 m [ | ] Pass
GCHLasquites Xavier V Horace CGCA TKN NDD SBC of America # 80 OR 9/19/2018 m -_ Pass
Ramblewoods Cherise RN FDC CGC NDDMW SBC of America # 84 MO 10/26/2022 [ | ] Pass
Sadie Hunter NDD SBC of America # 80 OR 9/19/2018 f [ | ] Pass
SGT. Peppers Doctor Robert CD BN PCD RA NDD SBC of America # 77 NM 10/2/2015 m [ | ] Pass
SGT. Peppers Wanna Be Your Man BN RN NDD SBC of America # 77 NM 10122015 m [ | ] Pass
Subiras Needless To Say CD RN NDD SBC of America # 74 UT 9/26/2012 m | I Pass
Totals: a © o o o o o o I o I - I
|Draft (TDD)
CH/WDCH Benbarons Tinker of Yondo CDX TDD WPS SBC of America # 72 MO 10/6/2010 [ ] Pass
CH/WDCH Eastgates Remember The Knight CDX RE TDD WPS SBC of America # 72 MO 10/62000 m ] Pass
WDCH Excaliburs Muse UD BN RA WPS DDX TDD SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 f Pass
Totals: 1 2 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 m
[Draft (TDD2)
CH/WDCH Excaliburs Lady of The Lake CDX RN WPX DDX TDD2 SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 [ [ ] Pass
NDCH/PACH3 Snowy Pines Hummer TDD2 - See performance DB SBC of America # 77 NM 1022015 m ] Pass
Snowy Pines Tundra TDD2 - See performance DB SBC of America # 77 NM 10/2/2015 ] I Pass
Totals: 1 2 e 0] 0] 0 0 O 0] 0 0 3
|SBCA BOB
CHAbbeyshires Mork SBC of America # 45 WI 6/7/1983 m \_ -—
CHAKksalas Arie SBC of America Regional, NM  5/5/2003 ~m \_ -—
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Name AKC Performance Titles

CHAksalas Arie
CHAksalas Arie

GCHS Alpine Mtn Abigail
GCHB Alpine Mtn Gordon V Nortorious
GCHB Alpine Mtn Gordon V Nortorious

CHApollo V Alpine Plateau

CHAstro V Stanislaus

CHBenbarons Taboo of Yondo
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer
CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer
CHBergwachts Far West

CH Blissfuls Armani

CHBo-Mar Cavalier

CHBryjons Damocles V Kris

CHCache Retreat Academy

CHCache Retreat Academy
GCHCache Retreat Buford Il

CHCache Retreat On A Clear Day
CHCache Retreat Perry

CHCaesar The Great

CHCedar Lanes Malachi O'Cornerstone
CHCedar Lanes Malachi O'Cornerstone
CHCedar Lanes Malachi O'Cornerstone
CHChristobel of Waldeck

CHCunos Claus V Casumar
CHCypress Woods Baccarat

CHDa Lu's Red Eagle

CHDasso of Sunny Slopes CD
CHEastgates Baron Von Lite
CHEnglers King Edward

CHEpic Seduction

CHEsbo V Grossglockner

CHFaust V Melina

CHForever Kryskara Ace

CHForever Kryskara Ace

CHGerd V D Lueg V Edelweiss
CHGerd V D Lueg V Edelweiss
CHGerd V D Lueg V Edelweiss
CHGerda V D Lueg V Alpine Plateau
CHGero Oenz V Edelweiss

CHHarveys Zwingo Barri V Banz
CHHeilmans Kris V Gero

Show

SBC of America # 66 OH

SBC of America Regional, PA

SBC of America # 80 OR

SBC of America Regional, MO
SBC of America Regional, MO

SBC of America # 10 PA
SBC of America # 17 CA
SBC of America # 72 MO
SBC of America # 48 MO
SBC of America # 49 NJ

SBC of America # 41 OR
SBC of America # 77 NM
SBC of America # 20 CA
SBC of America # 21 OH

SBC of America Regional, CO

SBC of America # 60 MO

SBC of America Regional, WV

SBC of America # 53 CA
SBC of America # 68 WY
SBC of America# 6 NJ

SBC of America Regional, NM
SBC of America Regional, NM
SBC of America Regional, NM

SBC of America# 8 PA
SBC of America # 43 MD
SBC of America # 42 OH
SBC of America # 38 CO
SBC of America # 16 NY
SBC of America # 61 PA
SBC of America # 35 CA

SBC of America Regional, NM

SBC of America# 5 NJ
SBC of America # 19 DE

SBC of America Regional, WY
SBC of America Regional, OH

SBC of America # 13 PA
SBC of America # 14 CA
SBC of America # 15 OH
SBC of America # 11 CA
SBC of America # 12 OH
SBC of America # 24 OH
SBC of America # 18 OH

Date

5/6/2004
10/16/2005
9/22/2018
10/24/2022
10/25/2022
11/23/1946
5/30/1954
10/10/2010
10/2/1986
10/4/1987
6/21/1979
10/3/2015
6/23/1957
5/25/1958
9/28/1997
4/25/1998
9/24/2023
10/15/1991
9/23/2006
5/25/1940
9/27/2015
9/28/2015
9/29/2015
11/21/1942
5/13/1981
9/25/1980
6/3/1976
10/11/1953
5/6/1999
5/2/1973
9/28/2015
5/27/1939
6/3/1956
9/17/2006
9/25/2007
12/9/1950
1/27/1951
6/22/1952
2/1/1948
4/24/1949
10/7/1961
8/28/1955

M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Trac

[BOB |

m

3

333333 33383

3

3333333 333333 333383

333

BoB |
-
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
-
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
-
-
BoB |
-
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
-
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
-
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
-
BoB |
BoB |
.

HC

Draft

Pull# Pull %
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CH Name AKC Performance Titles

CHHercuveen Standard
CHHigh Chateaus Ceasar
CHHigh Chateaus Gero
GCHJamelles Aristocrat V Elba RN
CHJamelles U Outabe In Pictures
CHJunie Des Tourelles
CHKings Mill Willow
CHKings Mill Willow
GCHKTris Kountry Poker Face
GCHSKris Kountry Poker Face
GCHSKris Kountry Poker Face

GCHSKris Kountry Poker Face CGCATKN
GCHSKris Kountry Poker Face CGCATKN
GCHGKTris Kountry Poker Face CGCATKN
GCHGKTris Kountry Poker Face CGCATKN
GCHGKTris Kountry Poker Face CGCATKN

GCHPKris Kountry Poker Face TKN
CHKryskara Aces Are Wild

GCHSLasquites A Who Dat On The Ponderosa TKN

GCHLasquites Denver V Lucas
CH Lasquites Username Is Dexter
CHLocust Runs Vantage
CHLord V Sauliamt
CHLynchcreeks Executive DD
CHMajestics Conchita
CHMelon City Capone
CHMelon City Dempsey
CHMountain Ranger
GCHNobels Fierce Warrior V Jamelles

GCHB Notorious Tru Enzo
CHOpdykes Don’t Open Til Xmas
CHOpdykes Don’t Open Til Xmas
CHOpdykes Drives Me To Drink
CHOpdykes Drives Me To Drink
CHOpdykes Fair Warning
CHOpdykes Far Out
CHOpdykes Lancaster
CHOpdykes On The Sauce
CHOpdykes On The Sauce
CHOpdykes On The Sauce

GCHS Opdykes Sesto Elemento

GCHS Opdykes Sesto Elemento

CGCA

Show

SBC of America# 3 NJ

SBC of America # 46 CT

SBC of America # 40 GA

SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America Regional, OH
SBC of America# 4 NJ

SBC of America Regional, MO
SBC of America # 81 MO
SBC of America Regional, OR
SBC of America Regional, MO
SBC of America Regional, MO
SBC of America Regional, PA
SBC of America Regional, PA
SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America # 84 MO
SBC of America Regional, OR
SBC of America Regional, MO
SBC of America # 74 UT

SBC of America Regional, OR
SBC of America # 47 AZ

SBC of America # 22 NY

SBC of America # 58 MD

SBC of America Regional, MO
SBC of America # 73 NY

SBC of America Regional, NM
SBC of America# 9 PA

SBC of America # 78 OH

SBC of America # 85 WV
SBC of America # 69 OH

SBC of America Regional, NC
SBC of America # 70 NC

SBC of America # 71 OR

SBC of America # 50 CO

SBC of America # 64 AZ

SBC of America # 54 OK

SBC of America Regional, WY
SBC of America Regional, WY
SBC of America Regional, WY
SBC of America Regional, PA
SBC of America # 82 PA

Date

5/29/1937
5/9/1984
4/13/1978
9/25/2012
9/24/2007
5/28/1938
10/7/2019
10/12/2019
9/18/2018
10/6/2019
10/8/2019
4/11/2021
4/13/2021
9/26/2021
9/27/2021
9/28/2021
10/28/2022
10/6/2009
10/23/2022
9/29/2012
9/17/2018
10/24/1985
9/6/1959
10/5/1996
4/26/1998
9/17/2011
5/7/2003
11/20/1943
10/6/2016
9/30/2023
9/29/2007
9/8/2008
9/13/2008
10/10/2009
6/18/1988
3/16/2002
10/1/1992
9/18/2006
9/19/2006
9/20/2006
4/12/2021
4/17/2021

M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW

[BOB |
[BOB |
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3

333333333

333333333333 333333
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BoB |
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BoB |
BoB |
BoB |
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BoB |
BoB |
-
-
BoB |
.

HC

Draft

Pull# Pull %
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CH Name AKC Performance Titles

GCHS Opdykes Sesto Elemento
CHOpdykes Stetson
CHOpdykes Stetson
CHOpdykes Under The Influence
CHOpdykes Under The Influence
GCHOpdykes Your Place Or Mine
GCHOpdykes Your Place Or Mine
GCHOpdykes Your Place Or Mine
GCHOpdykes Your Place Or Mine
GCHOpdykes Your Place Or Mine
CHRasko V D Reppisch
CHRevilos Quick Pick
CHRevilos Quincy
CHRIigo V Rigi Sabesi
CHRobinsons Joe
CHRudes Hi Jinks V Buster
CH Sanctuary Woods Better Times
CH Sanctuary Woods Four Winds
CH Sanctuary Woods Going My Way
CH Sanctuary Woods Justice
CH Sanctuary Woods Litany
GCHS Sandcastles Indecent Proposal
GCHS Sandcastles Indecent Proposal
GCHS Sandcastles Indecent Proposal
CH Sandtrees Beach Boy
CH Scandias Simon
CH Scandias Simon
CH Sherimins Erica
CH Skycrofts Hercules
CH Snowsage Rasputin Van Rijn
CHSouthern Giants Till The End of Time
CHSouthern Giants Till The End of Time
CH Stanridges Thor of Opdyke
CH Subira Casper The Viking
GCHSummerlyns Keeping It Real
GCHSummerlyns Keeping It Real
CH Sweetholms Heartbreak Kid
CH Switzer of Shady Hollow
CHTitan V Mallen
CHTitan V Mallen
GCHTrademarks Redhot Star Gazer
CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton

Show

SBC of America # 83 UT
SBC of America # 55 UT
SBC of America # 56 OR

SBC of America Regional, NM

SBC of America # 65 NM

SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America Regional, UT

SBC of America # 75 NE
SBC of America # 76 NY
SBC of America# 1 NJ
SBC of America # 63 OH
SBC of America # 59 CO
SBC of America# 2 NJ
SBC of America# 7 NJ
SBC of America # 30 OH
SBC of America # 23 CA
SBC of America # 26 CA
SBC of America # 32 CA
SBC of America # 33 IL

SBC of America # 37 MD

SBC of America Regional, PA
SBC of America Regional, PA

SBC of America # 79 PA
SBC of America # 52 NY

SBC of America Regional, OH

SBC of America # 67 PA
SBC of America # 44 CA
SBC of America # 27 IL

SBC of America # 51 TN

SBC of America Regional, WV
SBC of America Regional, WV

SBC of America # 36 Ml
SBC of America # 29 CA

SBC of America Regional, NY
SBC of America Regional, NY

SBC of America # 57 TN
SBC of America # 25 MA
SBC of America # 31 NJ
SBC of America # 34 PA

SBC of America Regional, OH

SBC of America # 62 CA

Date

10/2/2021
9/18/1993
5/28/1994
5/6/2003
5/10/2003
9/23/2012
9/24/2012
9/26/2012
9/28/2013
9/20/2014
5/25/1935
5/12/2001
9/27/1997
5/23/1936
5/31/1941
6/1/1968
6/25/1960
3/22/1964
6/6/1970
5/22/1971
5/16/1975
10/17/2017
10/18/2017
10/21/2017
9/24/1990
5/4/2004
10/22/2005
5/6/1982
5/15/1965
5/4/1989
9/25/2023
9/26/2023
5/24/1974
7/30/1967
9/12/2011
9/12/2011
5/6/1995
6/1/1963
5/30/1969
5/26/1972
10/4/2016
10/7/2000

M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW
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[BOB |
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m
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CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW
CHVallis Bullseye SBC of America # 39 WI 6/16/1977 |BOB [
CHWasatch Giants Kanab SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 -

CHZimbo V Burestubli SBC of America # 28 PA 9/3/1966

Totals:
|SBCA BOS

* BOS ineligible - owner judged Sweeps SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021 -—
CHAline V D Roth SBC of America # 15 OH 6/22/1952 ]
GCH Alpine Mtn Abigail SBC of America Regional, NM 9/29/2015 -—
GCH Alpine Mtn Abigail SBC of America # 77 NM 10/3/2015 ]
GCHSAlpine Mtn Abigail SBC of America # 82 PA 4/17/2021 -—
GHAIlpine Mtn Rainier SBC of America # 80 OR 9/22/2018 -—
CHAlta Vistas Billion Kilowatt CD SBC of America Regional, WY 9/19/2006 -—
GCHAIta Vistas Billion Kilowatt CD RN SBC of America Regional, UT  9/26/2012 -—
CHAsta V Muggenguhl SBC of America # 31 NJ 5/30/1969 -—
CHBeau Cheval Traci La Mardoug SBC of America # 32 CA 6/6/1970 -—
CHBenbarons Taboo of Yondo SBC of America Regional, NY  9/12/2011 -—
CHBerics Kendall SBC of America Regional, OH 9/25/2007 -—
CHCache Retreat Academy SBC of America # 58 MD 10/5/1996 -—
CHCache Retreat Academy SBC of America # 59 CO 9/27/1997 -—
CHCache Retreat Avalon SBC of America Regional, MO 10/24/2022 -—
GCH Cache Retreat Buford Il SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 -—
Cache Retreat Merci Quest V Alpine Mtn SBC of America Regional, PA  4/11/2021 -—
CHCache Retreat On A Clear Day SBC of America # 54 OK 10/1/1992 -—
CHCache Retreat Power Drive SBC of America # 75 NE 9/28/2013 -—
Cache Retreat Thelma SBC of America Regional, PA  4/12/2021 -—
Cornerstones Lets Give'M Something To Ti SBC of America Regional, UT  9/27/2021 -—
GCHB Cornerstones Lets Give'M Something To Ti SBC of America Regional, MO 10/25/2022 -—
GCHB Cornerstones Lets Give'M Something To Ti SBC of America Regional, WV 9/24/2023 -—
GCHB Cornerstones Lets Give'M Something To Ti SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 -—
GCHZCornerstones O' Henry SBC of America Regional, UT  9/23/2012 -—
CHDalakays Snow Princess SBC of America # 10 PA 11/23/1946 -—
CHDarwin Julianna Dalakay SBC of America# 9 PA 11/20/1943 -—
CHEchos Heather V Yondo SBC of America # 41 OR 6/21/1979 -—
GCHGElbas Aristo Presto SBC of America Regional, PA  10/18/2017 -—
GCHGElbas Aristo Presto SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 -—
CHEpic Seduction SBC of America Regional, NM 9/28/2015 -—
CHFaeriesteeds Thor of Jbar SBC of America Regional, OH 9/24/2007 -—
CHFairy Tales Lucerne SBC of America # 46 CT 5/9/1984 -—
CHForever Kryskara Ace SBC of America Regional, WY 9/18/2006 -—
CHForever Moxie SBC of America # 49 NJ 10/4/1987 -—
CHForever Treasure SBC of America # 71 OR 10/10/2009 -—
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CH Name

CHForever Tsk Tsk Tsk
CHFortuna V Rigi
CHGerd V D Lueg V Edelweiss
CHGerda Christina of Skycroft
CHGerda V D Lueg V Alpine Plateau
CHGerlo V Sauliamt
GCHSGliddens Secret Crush V Spring Mtn
GCHGGIiddens Secret Crush V Spring Mtn
CHHalo St. Bala V Saviour
CHHalo St. Bala V Saviour
CHHalo St. Bala V Saviour
CHHeilmans Julia V Gerd
CHHeilmans Katy V Gero
CHHigh Chateaus Gero
CHHigh Chateaus Kris
CHHigh Chateaus Yuri
CHIma Cindequest
GCHJamelles Aristocrat V Elba
CHJamelles U Outabe In Pictures
CHJamelles U Outabe In Pictures
Joann
CHKings Mill Lombardi
CHKnabllaws Frolic V Barre
GCHKTris Kountry Sweet Indulgence V Poker
GCHKTryskara Silver Trailblazer
CHLady Heidi of Carmel Hof
CHMajestics Cenicienta
CHMajestics Cenicienta
CHMajestics Cenicienta
CHMaor van Rijn
CHMountain Highs Got It Now
GCHNew Sage Xra Pie of Mtn View
GCHNew Sage Xra Pie of Mtn View
GCHB Oakridge Brown Eyed Girl
CHOpdykes Cabernet Sauvignon
CHOpdykes Cassandra V Mammoth
CHOpdykes Emerald
CHOpdykes Emerald
CHOpdykes On The Sauce
CHOpdykes On The Sauce
CHOpdykes On The Sauce
GCHOpdykes Please Drink Responsibly

AKC Performance Titles

CGC TKN
CGC TKN

BN RN CGCA

CGC

Show

SBC of America # 70 NC
SBC of America # 13 PA
SBC of America # 11 CA
SBC of America # 25 MA
SBC of America # 14 CA
SBC of America # 30 OH
SBC of America # 84 MO
SBC of America # 85 WV

SBC of America Regional, NM
SBC of America Regional, NM

SBC of America # 65 NM
SBC of America # 16 NY
SBC of America # 20 CA
SBC of America # 37 MD
SBC of America # 44 CA

SBC of America Regional, MO

SBC of America # 17 CA
SBC of America # 76 NY
SBC of America # 68 WY

SBC of America Regional, NC

SBC of America # 12 OH
SBC of America # 72 MO
SBC of America # 26 CA

SBC of America Regional, MO
SBC of America Regional, MO

SBC of America # 24 OH
SBC of America # 62 CA
SBC of America # 63 OH
SBC of America # 64 AZ
SBC of America # 69 OH

SBC of America Regional, WY
SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America Regional, MO

SBC of America # 47 AZ

SBC of America Regional, OH

SBC of America # 50 CO
SBC of America # 51 TN

SBC of America Regional, PA

SBC of America # 67 PA

SBC of America Regional, WY
SBC of America Regional, NM

Date

9/13/2008
12/9/1950
2/1/1948
6/1/1963
1/27/1951
6/1/1968
10/28/2022
9/30/2023
5/5/2003
5/7/2003
5/10/2003
10/11/1953
6/23/1957
5/16/1975
5/6/1982
4/26/1998
5/30/1954
9/20/2014
9/23/2006
9/8/2008
4/24/1949
10/10/2010
3/22/1964
10/23/2022
10/6/2019
10/7/1961
10/7/2000
5/12/2001
3/16/2002
9/29/2007
9/20/2006
9/26/2021
9/28/2021
10/8/2019
10/24/1985
5/4/2004
6/18/1988
5/4/1989
10/16/2005
10/22/2005
9/17/2006
9/28/2015

m

m
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CH Name

CHOpdykes Pure Sugar
CHOpdykes Pure Sugar
GCHB Opdykes Sesto Elemento
CHOpdykes Your Place Or Mine
GCHOpdykes Your Place Or Mine
CHOsages Amanda V Twin Oaks
CHOsages Uba
CHQuette of Sunny Slopes CD
CHRamblewoods Mystic Samaria V Ostara
CHRaphael Van Rijn
CHRevilos Quincy
CHRevilos Quincy
CHRoyal Treasures Tori
GCHRoyal Treasures Tori
CHRudes Hi Jinks V Buster
CHRudes Hi Jinks V Buster
CH Sanctuary Woods Kleona
CH Sanctuary Woods Kleona
CH Sanctuary Woods Kleona
CH Sanctuary Woods Litany
CH Sanctuary Woods Nita Nanette
CH Sanctuary Woods Reverie
GCHS Sandcastles Indecent Proposal
GCHS Sandcastles Indecent Proposal
GCHS Sandcastles Indecent Proposal
CH Sevarge Flika V Gero
CHSevargs Dixie V Lion D'Or
CHShag Boy
CHSherimins Erica
CHSherimins Erica
CHSherimins Erica
CH Slatons Juno Von Majewski
CHSnowsage Lisa
CHSnowsage Lisa
CH Stoans Ruperto of Oz RA
CHSugar Runs Stormy
GCH Sumerlyns Pour Me A Double
CHSweet Sue of Brownhelm
GCHTalbergs Gunther
CHTalbergs Hard Hitter V Woodcrest
CHTilly Van Rijn
GCHB Trademarks Redhot Star Gazer

AKC Performance Titles

Show

SBC of America # 38 CO
SBC of America # 39 WI

SBC of America # 81 MO
SBC of America # 73 NY

SBC of America # 74 UT

SBC of America # 56, OR
SBC of America # 55 UT

SBC of America # 22 NY

SBC of America Regional, PA
SBC of America # 53 CA
SBC of America Regional, CO
SBC of America # 60 MO
SBC of America Regional, NM
SBC of America Regional, OH
SBC of America # 28 PA

SBC of America # 29 CA
SBC of America # 33 IL

SBC of America # 34 PA

SBC of America # 35 CA

SBC of America # 36 Ml

SBC of America # 27 IL

SBC of America # 19 DE

SBC of America # 78 OH
SBC of America Regional, OR
SBC of America Regional, OR
SBC of America # 21 OH
SBC of America # 23 CA

SBC of America# 8 PA

SBC of America # 40 GA
SBC of America # 42 OH

SBC of America # 43 MD
SBC of America # 57 TN

SBC of America # 48 MO
SBC of America # 52 NY

SBC of America Regional, OR
SBC of America # 45 WI

SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America # 18 OH
SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America Regional, MO
SBC of America Regional, NM
SBC of America Regional, PA

Date

6/3/1976
6/16/1977
10/12/2019
9/17/2011
9/29/2012
5/28/1994
9/18/1993
9/6/1959
4/13/2021
10/15/1991
9/28/1997
4/25/1998
9/27/2015
10/4/2016
9/3/1966
7/30/1967
5/22/1971
5/26/1972
5/2/1973
5/24/1974
5/15/1965
6/3/1956
10/6/2016
9/17/2018
9/18/2018
5/25/1958
6/25/1960
11/21/1942
4/13/1978
9/25/1980
5/13/1981
5/6/1995
10/2/1986
9/24/1990
10/6/2009
6/7/1983
9/25/2012
8/28/1955
9/24/2012
10/7/2019
5/6/2003
10/17/2017

M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW
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HC Draft Pull# Pull%

382.50
379.00
355.50
393.50
389.50
374.00
390.00

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Track  HIT
CHWasatch Giants Kanab SBC of America Regional, WV  9/26/2023 f \ -_
GCHWinter Brooks & Dunn V Vicdory SBC of America Regional, NY  9/12/2011 f \ -_
CHWoodhavens Bijan SBC of America # 61 PA 5/6/1999 i  BOS| ]
CHWoodhaven's Rigene SBC of America # 66 OH 5/6/2004 ] BOS ]
Totals: il O 124 O 0 0 0 0 W 0
[SBCA HC
Belyns Wendy Darlin CDX DD SBC of America # 62 CA 10/5/2000 f \_ -—
Frederick Von Hyden uDT SBC of America # 39 WI 6/15/1977 m \_ -—
Markels Paddington Too CDX SBC of America # 41 OR 6/20/1979 m \_ -—
Mistihil Turmwirt uD SBC of America # 38 CO 6/2/1976 f | [ ]
Nerthus Chrissys Alpen Joy uD SBC of America # 61 PA 5/7/1999 f \_ -—
Stoans One Hit Wonder of Yixy UD RN TD DD SBC of America Regional, UT  9/25/2012 m \_ -—
Twin Oaks Honey Bear uDT SBC of America # 43 MD 5/12/1981 f
Totals: g4 O O N © 0
[SBCA WB
Aline V D Roth SBC of America # 13 PA 12/9/1950 [ | |wB BOW,|
Alpine Jezebel SBC of America # 76 NY 9/20/2014 | wB |
Alpine Mtn Helga SBC of America # 77 NM 10/2/2015 | wB |
Alpine Mtn Onyx SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 | wB |
Belaps Brenda V Zetto SBC of America # 36 MI 5/24/1974 | wB |
Bellina V Rigibuhl V Alpine Plateau SBC of America # 14 CA 1/27/1951 | wB |
Belline V Waldeck SBC of America# 7 NJ 5/31/1941 | wB |
Benbarons Taboo of Yondo SBC of America # 71 OR 10/10/2009 f \_ -
Bergmadle V Waldeck SBC of America# 2 NJ 5/23/1936 | wB |
Bergundtal Golden Rose SBC of America # 37 MD 5/16/1975 | wB |
Brown Velvet of Born Free SBC of America # 39 WI 6/16/1977 f \_ -
Cache Retreat Annie's Song SBC of America # 62 CA 10/7/2000 f \_ -
Cache Retreat Quintanna SBC of America # 47 AZ 10/24/1985 | wB |
Cache Retreat Red Rose SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023 f \_ -
Cache Retreat Scenic Drive SBC of America # 74 UT 9/28/2012 f \_ -
Cache Retreat Sheer Ecstasy SBC of America # 64 AZ 3/16/2002 f \_ -
Cache Retreat Solitude SBC of America # 80 OR 9/22/2018 | |wB BOW,|
Cache Retreat Thelma SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021 | wB |
Cache Retreat Xena SBC of America # 66 OH 5/6/2004 | |wB BOW,|
Charlinores Grand Ursula SBC of America # 32 CA 6/6/1970 f \_ -
Christobel of Waldeck SBC of America# 8 PA 11/21/1942 | |wB BOW,|
Cornerstones Feature Presentation SBC of America # 73 NY 9/16/2011 f \_ -
Cypress Woods Going Sky High SBC of America # 41 OR 6/21/1979 | wB |
Dalakays Snow Princess SBC of America # 10 PA 11/23/1946 f \_ -
Diana V Bornfeld SBC of America # 15 OH 6/22/1952 | |wB BOW,|
Dilettantes Home Spun SBC of America # 44 CA 5/6/1982 | | wB |
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Name

Duchess of Arslan--Rough
Dykes Schatz

Elana Van Rijn

Epic American Dream V Coverd Bridge
Excaliburs Lady Anastasia
Forever Moxie

Freya V Waldeck

Frieda V Alpine Plateau
Good Samaritans Ebony
Gretal of Sherwood Forest
Heidi V Grafensteiner V Waldeck
Heidisaints Ruggin Robin
High Chateaus Justine

Ima Cindequest

Joann

Kati V Waldeck

Kati V Waldeck

Lady Betty of Astoria--Smooth
Lady Charmagne V Chriss
Lady Faustina of Mormac
Lady Heidi of Carmel Hof
Lasquites Lohlah V Orlando
Lasquites Ula of Valdez
Lena of Waldeck

Libertys Mikasa V Sirius

Lil Jons Alice G Wndrind
Little D L'ourse Alpine
Mardonofs Duchess Melina
Mardonofs Jingaro V Figaro
Mt Chalets Daphne V At Last
New Sage Wildfire V Saber
New Sage Wildfire V Saber
Oakridge Brown Eyed Girl
Opdykes Eden

Opdykes Emerald

Opdykes Marissa

Opdykes Martini

Opdykes Shaken, Not Stirred
Osages Duchess of Scandia
Pinetrees Shayna

Rosa Van Rijn

Royal Treasure Bradi

CD

AKC Performance Titles

Show

SBC of America Original Club  3/25/1911

SBC of America # 30 OH
SBC of America # 57 TN

SBC of America Regional, WV

SBC of America # 43 MD
SBC of America # 49 NJ
SBC of America# 4 NJ
SBC of America # 11 CA
SBC of America # 46 CT
SBC of America # 29 CA
SBC of America# 9 PA
SBC of America # 58 MD
SBC of America # 42 OH
SBC of America # 17 CA
SBC of America # 12 OH
SBC of America# 1 NJ
SBC of America# 3 NJ

SBC of America Original Club

SBC of America # 22 NY
SBC of America # 16 NY
SBC of America # 24 OH
SBC of America # 72 MO
SBC of America # 75 NE
SBC of America# 5 NJ

SBC of America # 70 NC
SBC of America # 61 PA
SBC of America # 27 IL

SBC of America # 25 MA
SBC of America # 28 PA
SBC of America # 35 CA

SBC of America Regional, OR
SBC of America Regional, OR

SBC of America # 79 PA
SBC of America # 56, OR
SBC of America # 50 CO
SBC of America # 54 OK
SBC of America # 60 MO
SBC of America # 67 PA
SBC of America # 59 CO
SBC of America # 45 WI
SBC of America # 52 NY

SBC of America Regional, WV 9/25/2023

Date M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW

6/1/1968
5/6/1995
9/26/2023
5/13/1981
10/4/1987
5/28/1938
2/1/1948
5/9/1984
7/30/1967
11/20/1943
10/5/1996
9/25/1980
5/30/1954
4/24/1949
5/25/1935
5/29/1937
3/25/1911
9/6/1959
10/11/1953
10/7/1961
10/10/2010
9/28/2013
5/27/1939
9/13/2008
5/6/1999
5/15/1965
6/1/1963
9/3/1966
5/2/1973
9/17/2018
9/18/2018
10/21/2017
5/28/1994
6/18/1988
10/1/1992
4/25/1998
10/22/2005
9/27/1997
6/7/1983
9/24/1990

2005

| (wB |
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M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW
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CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date
Sanctuary Woods Picturesque SBC of America # 26 CA 3/22/1964
Sanctuary Woods Reverie SBC of America # 19 DE 6/3/1956
Sanctuary Woods Sincerity SBC of America # 20 CA 6/23/1957
Scandias Kendra Kings Mill SBC of America # 69 OH 9/29/2007
Schweizer Dirdnl SBC of America# 6 NJ 5/25/1940
Sevargs Flika V Gero SBC of America # 21 OH 5/25/1958
Sherimins Erica SBC of America # 40 GA 4/13/1978
Sirius Maiden Flyte SBC of America # 66 NM 5/10/2003
Snobelts Rose of Dereworth SBC of America # 34 PA 5/26/1972
Snowsage Rapscallion SBC of America # 48 MO 10/2/1986
Stanridges Samantha of Riga SBC of America # 31 NJ 5/30/1969
Stoans Callas O'Lynchcreek SBC of America # 55 UT 9/18/1993
Stoans Firenze of Miyou SBC of America # 53 CA 10/15/1991
Sweet Sue of Brownhelm SBC of America # 18 OH 8/28/1955
Sweetholms Cordial V Almshaus SBC of America # 63 OH 5/12/2001
Traceys Spice of Life SBC of America # 38 CO 6/3/1976
Trademarks Razz Berry SBC of America # 51 TN 5/4/1989
Twoey V Mardonof SBC of America # 33 IL 5/22/1971
Virdons Bellina V Gobo SBC of America # 23 CA 6/25/1960
Wasatch Giants Kanab SBC of America # 82 PA 4/17/2021
Wasatch Giants Spot V Alpine Mtn SBC of America # 78 OH 10/6/2016

CHWasatch Giants Tambora V Cache Retreat SBC of America # 85 WV 9/30/2023
Whoodcrest Liberty SBC of America # 68 WY 9/23/2006

Totals:
|[SBCA WD

Aksalas Arie SBC of America # 64 AZ 3/16/2002
Almshaus Nimbus SBC of America # 38 CO 6/3/1976
Alpine Mtn Bertram SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017
Alpine Mtn Gordon V Notorious SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021
Altadorf--Rough SBC of America Original Club  3/25/1911
Astro V Stanislaus SBC of America # 17 CA 5/30/1954
Beau Cheval Golden Caesar SBC of America # 31 NJ 5/30/1969
Belyns Bacchus SBC of America # 59 CO 9/27/1997
Bergundtal Jack-A-Dandy SBC of America # 35 CA 5/2/1973
Bergwachts Far West SBC of America # 41 OR 6/21/1979
Brother Sebastian SBC of America # 18 OH 8/28/1955
Bryjons Demosthenes V Kris SBC of America # 19 DE 6/3/1956
Cache Retreat Buford |l SBC of America # 82 PA 4/17/2021
Cache Retreat Hope Surpassed SBC of America # 61 PA 5/6/1999
Caesar The Great SBC of America# 6 NJ 5/25/1940
Captain Il SBC of America# 8 PA 11/21/1942

HC Draft Pull# Pull%

222
O|0|0
w
o
=

=
o

O
o |m
o| |O
2 |2

w
o
=

oy]
Q
E

w
o
=

=
O|O
w
o
=

=
O|O
w
o
=

=
o

O
w
o
=

21



Name AKC Performance Titles

Caravans Ellicott V Opdyke
Carlo of Sunny Slopes
Cornerstones Howie Roll
Cornerstones Howie Roll
Cornerstones O' Henry
Damascus Van Rijn

Deane O'Waldeck
Discounts Junior Victory
Duke of Astoria--Smooth
Ebenezer Van Rijn
Edelweiss Esbo

Epic Who's On First?
Fzybr's Bolthor

Gerd V D Lueg V Edelweiss
Gero Christopher of Skycroft
Heatherlands Taurus
Heidisaints Macho
Heilmans Kris V Gero
Hezekiah Van Rijn

High Chateaus Ceasar

High Chateaus Kris

Kings Mill Zurich

Kobi V Steinern Hof

Kris Kountry Drew Lasquite
Lasquites Cooper V Keeper
Lasquites Inman of Rolando
Lasquites Lorenzo V Orlando
Lasquites Orlando V Hans
Lasquites Username Is Dexter
Lenwardofs Astro V Soest
Locust Runs Ichabod Krane
Lord V Sauliamt
Lynchcreeks Weisenheimer
Melon City Capone
Merzenfleken V Park Run
Mill Creeks Zebulon
Morgans Hans of Hoosierland
Mountain Ranger

Mt Chalets At Last

Nero V Multenrain

Nero V Multenrain

New Sage The Right Stuff

Show

SBC of America # 56, OR
SBC of America # 13 PA
SBC of America Regional, WV
SBC of America # 85 WV
SBC of America # 73 NY
SBC of America # 55 UT
SBC of America# 4 NJ

SBC of America # 10 PA
SBC of America Original Club
SBC of America # 67 PA
SBC of America # 15 OH
SBC of America # 84 MO
SBC of America Regional, WV
SBC of America # 11 CA
SBC of America # 24 OH
SBC of America # 60 MO
SBC of America # 47 AZ
SBC of America # 16 NY
SBC of America # 50 CO
SBC of America # 46 CT
SBC of America # 44 CA
SBC of America # 75 NE
SBC of America # 25 MA
SBC of America Regional, WV
SBC of America # 76 NY
SBC of America # 81 MO
SBC of America # 74 UT
SBC of America # 68 WY
SBC of America Regional, OR
SBC of America # 39 WI

SBC of America # 45 WI

SBC of America # 22 NY
SBC of America # 62 CA
SBC of America # 72 MO
SBC of America # 12 OH
SBC of America # 42 OH
SBC of America # 30 OH
SBC of America# 9 PA
SBC of America # 32 CA
SBC of America# 1 NJ

SBC of America# 3 NJ

SBC of America # 66 OH

Date

5/28/1994
12/9/1950
9/25/2023
9/30/2023
9/15/2011
9/18/1993
5/28/1938
11/23/1946
3/25/1911
10/22/2005
6/22/1952
10/28/2022
9/25/2023
2/1/1948
10/7/1961
4/25/1998
10/24/1985
10/11/1953
6/18/1988
5/9/1984
5/6/1982
9/28/2013
6/1/1963
9/26/2023
9/20/2014
10/12/2019
9/27/2012
9/23/2006
9/17/2018
6/16/1977
6/7/1983
9/6/1959
10/7/2000
10/10/2010
4/24/1949
9/25/1980
6/1/1968
11/20/1943
6/6/1970
5/25/1935
5/29/1937
5/6/2004
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CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date
Nobels Fierce Warrior V Jamelle SBC of America # 77 NM 10/1/2015 m
Opdykes Anthony SBC of America # 57 TN 5/6/1995 m
Opdykes David Lee SBC of America # 49 NJ 10/4/1987 m
Questor V Alpine Plateau SBC of America # 14 CA 1/27/1951 m
Raphael Van Rijn SBC of America # 52 NY 9/24/1990 m
Revilos Houston V Dolly SBC of America # 53 CA 10/15/1991 m
Rigo V Rigi Sabesi SBC of America# 2 NJ 5/23/1936 m
Robinsons Joe SBC of America# 7 NJ 5/31/1941 m
R'Solitaire Astro Montmart SBC of America # 78 OH 10/6/2016 m
Sanctuary Woods Attaboy CD SBC of America # 26 CA 3/22/1964 m
Sanctuary Woods Cresenco SBC of America # 23 CA 6/25/1960 m
Sanctuary Woods Small Fry SBC of America # 20 CA 6/23/1957 m
Sandtrees Beach Boy SBC of America # 51 TN 5/4/1989 m
Scandias Lars SBC of America # 65 NM 5/10/2003 m
Scandias Simon SBC of America # 63 OH 5/12/2001 m
Silver Kegs Jodi SBC of America # 43 MD 5/13/1981 m
Sir Damon Lingenfelter SBC of America # 34 PA 5/26/1972 m
Slatons Power Play SBC of America # 58 MD 10/5/1996 m
South Mountains Snow Monk SBC of America # 27 IL 5/15/1965 m
Sovereign V Mallen SBC of America # 40 GA 4/13/1978 m
Spartan V Mallen SBC of America # 37 MD 5/16/1975 m
Stanridges D G Cadet of Bermar SBC of America # 36 Ml 5/24/1974 m
Subira Crackerjak SBC of America # 21 OH 5/25/1958 m
Subira Deputy Kaynein SBC of America # 29 CA 7/30/1967 m
Summerlyns Luther SBC of America # 80 OR 9/22/2018 m
Sweetholms Dakota Von Astro SBC of America # 48 MO 10/2/1986 m
The Khan SBC of America # 33 IL 5/22/1971 m
Tubac Van Rijn SBC of America # 69 OH 9/29/2007 m
Wasatch Giants Houdini V Alpine Mtn SBC of America Regional, OR 9/18/2018 m
Whoodcrest Brutus SBC of America # 71 OR 10/10/2009 m
Wild Wests Two Beer Limit SBC of America # 70 NC 9/13/2008 m
Wito Van Rijn SBC of America # 54 OK 10/1/1992 m
Yodel V Sabesi SBC of America# 5 NJ 5/27/1939 m
Zimbo V Burestubli SBC of America # 28 PA 9/3/1966 m

Totals: 92
[Specialty HIT
August Eclipse SBC of America # 47 AZ 10/23/1985 m
Beethovens Born To Please SBC of America # 56 OR 5/26/1994 m
Beethovens Born To Please CD SBC of America Regional, OR 5/29/1994 m
Belyns Wendy Darlin DD SBC of America # 59 CO 9/26/1997
Belyns Wendy Darlin DD SBC of America Regional, CO 9/28/1997

0 60

HIT HC Draft Pull# Pull%
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NB 189.5
NB 198.5
NB 196
NB 194
NB 196
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Name

Belyns Wendy Darlin

Benbarons Tinker of Yondo
Bennetts Little Misty

Blue Collars Once To Every Woman
Brandy Stations Almost N Angel
Buena Vista Destiny

Christina Von Grindelwald
Eastgates Freckled Baroness
Eastgates Remember The Knight
Echos Xtra Sweetie Von Eddy
Echos Xtra Sweetie Von Eddy
Excaliburs Distinction

Excaliburs Dream Weaver

CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate

Excaliburs Hallmark

Excaliburs Hallmark

Excaliburs Kirsten

Excaliburs Knight of The Realm
Excaliburs Knight of The Realm

CHExcaliburs Lady of The Lake

Excaliburs Muse
Excaliburs Nobility

Fairy Tales Forewarned
Highpoints Mundys Muse

GCHJeul Kreeks A Rockstar For Vicdory

Mistihil Turmwirt

My Penny From Heaven

Mytymos Tango Two of Clem

Nerthus Free Trade Magic Mt

No Regular Class Obedience Qualifier
No Regular Class Obedience Qualifier
No Regular Class Obedience Qualifier
No Regular Class Obedience Qualifier
No Regular Class Obedience Qualifier
No Regular Class Obedience Qualifier

CHPisgahs Jeremiah The Prophet
GCHReemas Fuzzy And Blue

Roberts A B Normal

Roberts A B Normal

Shadow Mtn Playit Again V Reema
Shadow Mtn Playit Again V Reema
Snowy Pines Athena

AKC Performance Titles

CDX DD

CD

CD

CD BN TKN RAE FDC CGC
CD

ubD
CDRA
CD

DD
CD
CDX

CD DD
CD

CD DD
CD BN DD

CDX

ub

BN RN CGCA WPS

ubD

CD PCD BN RM RAE RC CGCU

CD BN REE CGCA

RN

CD RAE

CDX GN TD RE DD

CDX GN TD RE DD

See Performance DB for titles

Show

SBC of America # 62 CA
SBC of America # 69 OH
SBC of America # 40 GA
SBC of America Regional, OR
SBC of America # 61 PA

SBC of America # 53 CA
SBC of America # 37 MD
SBC of America # 73 NY
SBC of America # 67 PA

SBC of America Regional, WY
SBC of America # 68 WY
SBC of America # 49 NJ

SBC of America # 51 TN

SBC of America # 54 OK
SBC of America # 57 TN

SBC of America # 60 MO
SBC of America # 66 OH
SBC of America # 64 AZ

SBC of America # 65 NM
SBC of America # 75 NE

SBC of America # 76 NY

SBC of America # 79 PA

SBC of America # 52 NY

SBC of America # 46 CT

SBC of America # 80 OR
SBC of America # 38 CO
SBC of America Regional, WV
SBC of America # 82 PA

SBC of America Regional, MO
SBC of America Regional, OH
SBC of America Regional, OH
SBC of America # 70 NC
SBC of America # 78 OH
SBC of America Regional, OR
SBC of America # 85 WV
SBC of America # 58 MD
SBC of America # 84 MO
SBC of America # 72 MO
SBC of America Regional, NY
SBC of America Regional, UT
SBC of America # 74 UT

SBC of America # 83 UT

Date

10/5/2000
9/29/2007
4/12/1978
9/17/2018
5/7/1999
10/14/1991
5/16/1975
9/16/2011
10/21/2005
9/19/2006
9/22/2006
10/3/1987
5/3/1989
9/30/1992
5/4/1995
4/23/1998
5/6/2004
3/15/2002
5/9/2003
9/27/2013
9/19/2014
10/21/2017
9/23/1990
5/8/1984
9/22/2018
6/2/1976
9/25/2023
4/17/2021
4/26/1998
9/24/2007
9/25/2007
9/13/2008
10/6/2016
9/18/2018
9/30/2023
10/4/1996
10/28/2022
10/10/2010
9/14/2011
9/24/2012
9/28/2012
10/2/2021

M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW

m

m

3 3

m

3333

L

OB 193.5
NB 179
NA 195
OA 182
OA 196.5
NA 174
OB 192.5
NB 191
NB 195
NB 189
NB 194
NB 196
OB 195.5
NB 197
NB 191
OB 185.5
NB 183.5
NB 194
NB 193
NB 193.5
NB 196
NB 186.5
OB 194.5
OB 196.5
NB 175
U 197
NA 171
NB 172
NB 180.5

NB 189.5
NB 172
NB 188.5
OA 193
OB 195
OB 195.5
NB 193.5

HC

Draft

Pull# Pull %
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L

OB 188.5
NB 192.5
NB 188
OB 195.5
NA 188
NB 192
NB 182.5
NB 191
NB 189
NB 194.5
OB 193
OB 194
OB 197.5
OB 198
NB 189
NB 184
NB 180
NB 195.5
NB 197.5

HC Draft

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW Trac
NDCH/PACH3 Snowy Pines Hummer See Performance DB for titles SBC of America # 77 NM 1022015 m | [ ]
Stoans Dudley Do Right of Jay-U DD SBC of America # 55 UT 917/1993 m | [ | ]
Stoans Greta of Mabri CD RA SBC of America # 71 OR 10/10/2009 f [ | ]
Stoans One Hit Wonder of Yixy UD RN TD DD SBC of America Regional, UT ~ 9/25/2012 m \_ -_
Storming Norman Enormous CD SBC of America # 48 MO 10/1/1986 m \_ -_
CH Storybook Olivia Twist CD RN CGC DD SBC of America Regional, MO 10/6/2019 f \_ -_
CH Storybook Olivia Twist CD RN CGC DD SBC of America Regional, MO 10/7/2019 f \_ -_
CH Storybook Olivia Twist CD RN CGC DD SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 f [ | ]
Sweetholms Apple Dumpling SBC of America # 44 CA 5/5/1982 f \_ -_
Swissongs Nevada cD SBC of America # 63 OH 5/11/2001 f [ | ]
Twin Oaks Honey Bear CDX SBC of America # 39 WI 6/15/1977 f [ | ]
Twin Oaks Honey Bear uD SBC of America # 41 OR 6/20/1979 f [ | ]
Twin Oaks Honey Bear uD SBC of America # 42 OH 9/24/1980 f [ | ]
Twin Oaks Honey Bear UDT SBC of America # 43 MD 5/12/1981 f
CHTwin Oaks Legend of Stoan cD SBC of America # 45 WI 6/6/1983 m [
CHVicdorys Lump O'Coal RA SBC of America Regional, OR  10/5/2009 m \_
CHVicdorys Lump O'Coal RA SBC of America Regional, OR  10/6/2009 m \_
CHWindwards Aint No Saint SBC of America # 50 CO 6/17/1988 m [
Wintersets Penny Ante SBC of America # 36 Ml 5/24/1974
Totals: 22
[Specialty TD
Mar-Wils Markus Von Hyden D SBC of America's 1st Track, CO6/15/1988 m
No Tracking Entries SBC of America's 2nd Track, NY9/23/1990
Totals: 1
(WB |
Kris Kountry Don't Count Me out v WIR SBC of America # 84 MO 10/28/2022
Totals: 0 0 1
[Weight # |
CHBIg Mack Loves Le Phaires Bruno SBC of America # 76 NY 9/19/2014 m -—
CHBIue Collars Patriot Safe Harbor RN WPS SBC of America # 80 OR 9/20/2018 m -—
CHBIue Collars Patriot Safe Harbor RN WPS SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 m -—
CHBIue Collars Patriot Safe Harbor RN WPS SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021 m -—
Excaliburs Muse CDX RA BN DDX SBC of America # 77 NM 10/2/2015 ]
WDCH Excaliburs Muse UD BN RA WPS DDX TDD SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 -—
Kennebank Theodore Von Linc CD SBC of America # 60 MO 4/23/1998 m -—
CHKennebank Theodore Von Linc CD SBC of America # 61 PA 5/7/1999 m -—
GCHKudos Crown Royal v Regal See Performance DB for titles SBC of America # 84 MO 10/26/2022 m -—
Lil Jons Image O'Meg SBC of America # 57 TN 5/4/1995 -—
CHLil Jons Image O'Meg SBC of America # 58 MD 10/3/1996 -—
Matakis Arickara V Morris WPS SBC of America # 68 WY 9/21/2006 -—
Montana Mtns Little Mack WPX SBC of America # 64 AZ 3/13/2002 m -—

Pull #

Pull %

2100#
2343#
3865#
2860#
2065#
2125#
3325#
2435#
2167#
1592#
1057#
2810#
3020#

12.57%
18.16%
26.47%
20.00%
15.30%
14.76%
20.27%
15.12%
14.94%
11.88%
7.24%
20.66%
17.76%
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M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Show Date
GCHMontana Mtns Mystery of Love WPS SBC of America # 75 NE 9/26/2013 m
Mt. Wendricks Bella The Ball WP SBC of America # 63 OH 5/11/2001
No Weight Pull SBC of America # 51 TN 5/3/1989
No Weight Pull SBC of America # 52 NY 9/23/1990
No Weight Pull SBC of America # 53 CA 10/14/1991
No Weight Pull SBC of America # 54 OK 9/29/1992
No Weight Pull SBC of America # 55 UT 9/16/1993
No Weight Pull SBC of America # 82 PA 4/17/2021
CH Scandias Ursa Major WP SBC of America # 70 NC 9/12/2008
Sing Me Smelly Cat Phoebe SBC of America # 85 WV 9/30/2023
Sky Meadows The Iceman SBC of America # 62 CA 10/5/2000 m
GCH Skydancers Man of Steel For Vicdory RN WPS SBC of America # 73 NY 9/14/2011 m
GCH Skydancers Man of Steel For Vicdory RN WPS SBC of America # 74 UT 9/27/2012 m
CH/WDCH Stoans Dudley Do Right of Jay-U CDX DD WPS SBC of America # 59 CO 9/27/1997 m
CH Sweetholms Half Tone CD TDD SBC of America # 56 OR 5/26/1994
CH/WDCHVicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan CDX DD WPS SBC of America # 65 NM 5/8/2003
CHVicdorys Jem Stone Sandcastle WPX SBC of America # 69 OH 9/28/2007 m
CHVicdorys Manhattan Transfer RN WPS SBC of America # 71 OR 10/8/2009 m
CHVicdorys Manhattan Transfer RN WPS SBC of America # 72 MO 10/7/2010 m
GCHSVicdorys Unleash The Dark Knight CGC WPX SBC of America # 78 OH 10/6/2016 m
Wild West Rootin' Tootin' TJ SBC of America # 66 OH 5/7/2004 m
Wild Wests Calamity Jane SBC of America # 67 PA 10/19/2005
World Tops Burtus V Opdyke SBC of America # 50 CO 6/17/1988 m \
Totals: 19 #
[Weight %
CHBIg Mack Loves Le Phaires Bruno SBC of America # 76 NY 9/19/2014 m
Blue Collars Joliet Jake SBC of America # 66 OH 5/7/2004 m
CHBIlue Collars Patriot Safe Harbor RN WPS SBC of America # 80 OR 9/20/2018 m
CHBIlue Collars Patriot Safe Harbor RN WPS SBC of America # 81 MO 10/12/2019 m
CH/WDCH Eastgates Remember The Knight CDX RE TDD WPS SBC of America # 72 MO 10/9/2010 m
Empty Kegs I-C-U-N-V Me RN WP SBC of America # 71 OR 10/8/2009
Excaliburs Muse CDX RA BN DDX SBC of America # 77 NM 10/2/2015
Frosas Montana Joe WPS SBC of America # 64 AZ 3/13/2002 m
Harley D. SBC of America # 67 PA 10/19/2005 m
GCHJeul Kreeks A Rockstar for Vicdory CD BN RI CGCA WPS SBC of America # 83 UT 10/2/2021
CHKennebank Theodore Von Linc CD SBC of America # 61 PA 5/7/1999 m
CHLarge Paw Nika For Brandau Ridge SBC of America # 79 PA 10/21/2017 m
Lil Jons Image O'Meg SBC of America # 57 TN 5/4/1995
CHLIil Jons Image O'Meg SBC of America # 58 MD 10/3/1996
Matakis Arickara V Morris WPS SBC of America # 68 WY 9/21/2006
GCHMontana Mtns Mystery of Love WPS SBC of America # 75 NE 9/26/2013 m

HC  Draft Pull #

Pull %

3573#
4166#

2305#
2560

2507#
3556#
2451#
1927#
2220#
3114#
2425#
2368#
3625#
1709#
2545#
2740#
1940#

|0 B 30 30 |

2100#
2185#
2343#
3865#
3505#
2368#
2065#
2635#
2340#
2460#
2435#
2005#
1592#
1057#
2810#
3573#

22.33%
28.54%

15.79%
33.68%
14.33%
21.29%
15.51%
12.27%
16.37%
21.78%
15.25%
15.18%
21.71%
10.29%
14.22%
23.03%
11.15%

12.57%
16.81%
18.16%
26.47%
28.04%
22.13%
15.30%
19.52%
24.38%
21.57%
15.12%
16.71%
11.88%
7.24%
20.66%
22.33%
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CH Name AKC Performance Titles

Mt. Wendricks Bella The Ball WP
No Weight Pull
No Weight Pull
No Weight Pull
No Weight Pull
No Weight Pull
No Weight Pull

CH Scandias Ursa Major WP
Sebrings Summer Breeze
Shadow Mtn Quidditch V Vicdory
Sing Me Smelly Cat Phebe
Sing Me Smelly Cat Phoebe

CD RAE2 AXP AJP OFP WP

CH/WDCH Stoans Dudley Do Right of Jay-U CDX DD WPS
Stoans Glysa of Adax
CH Sweetholms Half Tone CD TDD
CHVicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan CD DD WP
CH/WDCH Vicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan CDX DD WPS

CHVicdorys Jem Stone Sandcastle WPX
GCHVicdorys Pretty In Pink Diamonds RN WPS
GCHSVicdorys Unleash The Dark Knight CGC WPX
Totals:

Totals:

In 1986 & 1987 the Best of Breed & Best of Opposite were given select ratings.
In 1988 Selects were chosen AFTER the Best of Breed & Best of Winners.

Show

SBC of America # 63 OH
SBC of America # 51 TN
SBC of America # 52 NY
SBC of America # 53 CA
SBC of America # 54 OK
SBC of America # 55 UT
SBC of America # 82 PA
SBC of America # 70 NC
SBC of America # 50 CO
SBC of America # 74 UT
SBC of America # 84 MO
SBC of America # 85 WV
SBC of America # 59 CO
SBC of America # 60 MO
SBC of America # 56 OR
SBC of America # 62 CA
SBC of America # 65 NM
SBC of America # 69 OH
SBC of America # 73 NY
SBC of America # 78 OH

Date
5/11/2001
5/3/1989
9/23/1990
10/14/1991
9/29/1992
9/16/1993
4/17/2021
9/12/2008
6/17/1988
9/27/2012
10/26/2022
9/30/2023
9/27/1997
4/23/1998
5/26/1994
10/5/2000
5/8/2003
9/28/2007
9/14/2011
10/6/2016

M E BOB BOS Select AOM WD WB BOW

* With the introduction of the Grand Champion title in 2010, Selects and Awards of Merit are now listed. Prior to 2010 the award was listed as "Select."

HIT=Highest Scoring Dog From The Regular Obedeince Classes

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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HC  Draft Pull #

Pull %

4166#

2305#
1940#
2067#
1843#
2560

1927#
2550#
2220#
2507#
3114#
2425#
3156#
1709#

EEE o EDETN
Bl « R

28.54%

15.79%
16.44%
19.30%
24.25%
33.68%
12.27%
21.25%
16.37%
18.04%
21.78%
15.25%
32.88%
10.29%
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